## LEWES DISTRICT COUNCIL

NOTICE OF PUBLIC PATH ORDER

HIGHWAYS ACT 1959

COUNTRYSIDE ACT 1968

Lewes District Council (Footpath No. 62 at Barcombe) Public Footpath Diversion Order 1978

Notice is hereby given that the above-named Order made on 20th March 1978 is about to be submitted to the Secretary of State for the Environment for confirmation, or to be confirmed, as an unopposed Order, by the Lewes

District Council.

The effect of the Order, if confirmed without modifications, will be to divert the public right of way running from a point at the north eastern corner of the Chailey Brick Works marked A on the plan attached to the Order in a south-westerly direction to point B on the plan on the boundary of the Brickworks land to a line running from point A in a southerly direction to point C on the plan and then in a westerly direction to point D opposite Tyn-y-Coed as shown on the plan.

A copy of the Order and the map contained in it has been deposited and may be inspected free of charge at these offices between the hours of 9 a.m. and 5 p.m. on Mondays to Fridays only.

Any representation or objection with respect to the Order may be sent in writing to the District Secretary, Lewes District Council, Council Offices, Fisher Street, Lewes before 12th May 1978 and should state the grounds on which it is made.

If no representations or objections are duly made, or if any so made are withdrawn, the Lewes District Council may instead of submitting the Order to the Secretary of State for the Environment, themselves confirm the Order. If the Order is submitted to the Secretary of State any representations and objections which have been duly made and not withdrawn will be transmitted with the Order.

Dated 7th April 1978.

(791)

R. E. Baldwin, District Secretary.

## NORTHUMBERLAND COUNTY COUNCIL

HIGHWAYS ACT 1959

COUNTRYSIDE ACT 1968

The Northumberland County Council (Footpath No. 1, Morpeth Town) Public Path Diversion Order 1978

Notice is hereby given that the above-named Order made on 23rd March 1978, is about to be submitted to the Secretary of State for confirmation, or is to be confirmed as an unopposed Order by the Northumberland County

The effect of the Order, if confirmed without modification, will be to extinguish the line of footpath No. 1 at Morpeth Town in the Borough of Castle Morpeth at its junction with Footpath No. 3 in a northerly, westerly, then northerly direction for a distance of 360 metres. The diversion will run from a point 80 metres north of the southern end of the existing right of way in a north-westerly direction for a distance of 325 metres then a generally north-easterly direction for a distance of 170 metres to reconnect with Footpath

No. 1.

A copy of the Order and the map contained therein has been deposited and may be inspected free of charge at the offices of the Chief Executive, Castle Morpeth Borough Council, Council Offices, Dacre Street, Morpeth, and at the address given below during normal office hours (Monday to Friday inclusive) until 8th May 1978.

Any representation or objection with respect to the Order may be sent in writing to the undersigned at the address given below before 8th May 1978, and should state the grounds on which it is made.

the grounds on which it is made.

If no representations or objections are duly made, or if any so made are withdrawn, the Northumberland County Council may, instead of submitting the Order to the Secretary of State for the Environment, themselves confirm the Order. If the Order is submitted to the Secretary of State, any representations and objections which have been duly made and not withdrawn will be transmitted with the Order.

Dated 7th April 1978.

C. B. Rodger, County Secretary.

County Hall, Newcastle upon Tyne, NE1 1SA. E 2

(109)

## NORTHUMBERLAND COUNTY COUNCIL

HIGHWAYS ACT 1959

COUNTRYSIDE ACT 1968

The County of Northumberland (Footpath No. 50, Parish of Wark) Public Path Diversion Order 1977

Notice is hereby given that on 23rd March 1978, the Northumberland County Council confirmed the above-named Order.

The effect of the Order, as confirmed, without modification, is to divert Footpath No. 50 from its junction with the Nunwick-Whygate-Wark Road, C.205 in a south-easterly and then north-easterly direction for a distance of 450 metres terminating on the eastern side of the footbridge. The diversion will be from the eastern side of the footbridge in a north-westerly direction for a distance of 233 metres to connect with County Road, C.205 at a point approximately 207 metres north of its existing junction.

A copy of the Order and the map contained therein has been deposited and may be inspected free of charge at the offices of the Legal Adviser, Tynedale District Council, Hexham House, Hexham and the address given below during normal office hours, Monday to Friday inclusive, until 19th May 1978.

The Order will become operative as from 20th April 1978, but if a person aggrieved by the Order desires to question the validity thereof, or of any other provision contained therein on the ground that it is not within the powers of the Highways Act 1959, as amended, or on the ground that any requirement of the Act, as amended, or of any regulation made thereunder, has not been complied with, he may, under paragraph 2 of Schedule 2 to the Act, within 6 weeks from 7th April 1978 make application for the purpose to the High Court the High Court.

Dated 7th April 1978.

C. B. Rodger, County Secretary.

County Hall, Newcastle upon Tyne, NE1 1SA.

(108)

## NORTHUMBERLAND COUNTY COUNCIL

HIGHWAYS ACT 1959

COUNTRYSIDE ACT 1968

The Northumberland County Council (Footpath No. 1 Parish of Ponteland) Public Path Diversion Order 1978

Notice is hereby given that the above-named Order made on 23rd March 1978, is about to be submitted to the Secretary of State for confirmation, or is to be confirmed as an unopposed Order by the Northumberland County Council.

The effect of the Order, if confirmed without modification, will be to extinguish the line of Footpath No. 16 at Callerton Lane, Ponteland, in the Borough of Castle Morpeth, for a distance of 44 metres in a generally northeasterly direction, an easterly direction for a distance of 114 metres, then a south-easterly direction to the point where the footpath leaves the disused railway line, a distance of 265 metres. The diversion will run in a north-westerly

of 265 metres. The diversion will run in a north-westerly direction along the disused railway line for a distance of 400 metres to the junction with Callerton Lane.

A copy of the Order and the map contained therein has been deposited and may be inspected free of charge at the offices of the Chief Executive, Castle Morpeth Borough Council, Council Offices, Dacre Street, Morpeth, Council Offices, Ponteland, and at the address given below during normal office hours (Monday to Friday inclusive) until 8th May 1978.

Any representation or objection with respect to the

Any representation or objection with respect to the Order may be sent in writing to the undersigned at the address given below before 17th April 1978, and should state the grounds on which it is made.

If no representations or objections are made, or if any so made are withdrawn, the Northumberland County Council may, instead of submitting the Order to the Secretary of State for the Environment, themselves confirm the Order. If the Order is submitted to the Secretary of State, any representations and objections which have been duly made and not withdrawn will be transmitted with the

Dated 7th April 1978.

C. B. Rodger, County Secretary.

County Hall, Newcastle upon Tyne, NEI ISA.

(110)